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PROPERTY ID:
NSRP VERSION:
BULLETIN:

TX9-377
2.0

2-2021

Civil:

LANGAN | Adams
Attn: Ben Henry
T: 817.328.3217
E: bhenry@langan.com

Structural:

Urban Structure
Attn: Jeff Reed, P.E., S.E.
T: 214.295.5775 
E: jreed@urbanstruct.com

MEP:

Windward
Attn: Charles Culbertson
T: 972.934.6440
E: charles.culbertson@windwardec.com

Architect of Record
Attn: Vincent Duet, Technical Leader
Tel: 215.825.6620
Email: vduet@nelsonww.com
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ARCHITECTURAL SITE
PLAN

Manor Commons

11828 Ring Dr.
Manor, TX 78653-2105

A00.60

3/32" = 1'-0"A00.60
SITE PLAN1

A. ALL SIDEWALK AND EGRESS ROUTE SLOPE TO BE 2% MAX 
(1.5% RECOMMENDED).

B. ALL WALKWAY CAULKING TO BE GREY.
C. 2% MAX SLOPE (CROSS & PATH ACROSS DRIVE IS 4.56%) 

AT DOOR MANEUVERING CLEARANCE 1.5%.
D. SEE CIVIL DRAWINGS FOR MORE INFORMATION.
E. SITE SIGNAGE BY BANK VENDOR.  SEE SIGNAGE PACKAGE 

FOR SITE DIRECTIONAL AND/OR MONUMENT/PYLON SIGN.
F. COORDINATE SITE LIGHTING WITH CIVIL & ELECTRICAL 

DRAWINGS.
G. COORDINATE WITH LANDSCAPE DRAWINGS FOR LAYOUT.

SITE GENERAL NOTES:

1. BUILDING CANOPY ABOVE. 
2. DRIVE-THRU CANOPY ABOVE.
3. FLAGPOLE, SEE SHEET A09.30 FOR DETAILS.  PROVIDE 

POWER AS REQUIRED FOR LIGHT.
4. ASPHALT PAVING PER DOT SPEC.  SEE CIVIL DRAWINGS 

FOR MORE INFORMATION.
5. CURB, TYP.  SEE CIVIL DRAWINGS FOR MORE 

INFORMATION.
6. CONCRETE SIDEWALK.  SEE CIVIL DRAWINGS FOR MORE 

INFORMATION.
7. STRIPING.  SEE CIVIL DRAWINGS FOR MORE 

INFORMATION.
8. PARKING SIGN: PER BANK OF AMERICA SIGNAGE AND ADA 

GUIDELINES.  SEE A09.30 AND CIVIL DRAWINGS FOR 
MORE INFORMATION.

9. INTERNATIONAL SYMBOL OF ACCESSIBILITY.  SEE CIVIL 
DRAWINGS.

10. ADA RAMP PER IBC AND ANSI.  MAINTAIN CLEARANCE AT 
ENTRY DOOR AS REQUIRED PER CODE AND AS SHOWN.  
SEE CIVIL DRAWINGS FOR MORE INFORMATION.

11. "INVERTED-U" BIKE RACKS.  COORDINATE FINAL 
LOCATION WITH OWNER.

12. NEW SITE LIGHT POLE. SEE CIVIL & ELECTRICAL 
DRAWINGS FOR MORE INFORMATION.  

13. PARKING SIGN: "LOW EMITTING VEHICLES SIGN" PER 
BANK SIGNAGE AND LEED REQUIREMENTS.  SIGN 
PROVIDED BY BANK SIGNAGE VENDOR.  GC TO 
COORDINATE WITH SIGN VENDOR FOR INSTALLATION 
REQUIREMENTS.  

14. DRIVE UP ATM. SEE A03.01 & A08.12 FOR MORE 
INFORMATION.

15. CONCRETE DIVIDER ISLAND.
16. PROVIDE CONCRETE DRIVE LANE UNDER CANOPY AT 

DRIVE-THRU. SEE CIVIL DRAWINGS.
17. PROVIDE BOLLARDS AS INDICATED, SEE A08.12 FOR 

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION.
18. TRASH RECEPTACLE PER SPEC.  INSTALL PER 

MANUFACTURERS RECOMMENDATION.
19. DIRECTIONAL SIGNAGE.  SEE CIVIL DRAWINGS FOR MORE 

INFORMATION.
20. UTILITY EASEMENT.  SEE CIVIL DRAWINGS FOR MORE 

INFORMATION.
21. SIDEWALK CONNECTION TO PUBLIC WAY.  SEE CIVIL 

DRAWINGS.
22. PROPERTY LINE.  SEE CIVIL DRAWINGS FOR METES AND 

BOUNDS.
23. NEW MONUMENT/PYLON SIGN.  SEE ELECTRICAL AND 

SIGN VENDOR DRAWINGS FOR ADDITIONAL 
INFORMATION.  

24. LINE OF 100 YEAR FLOODPLAIN.
25. RETAINING WALL.  SEE CIVIL DRAWINGS FOR MORE 

INFORMATION.
26. LINE INDICATES FIRE LANE.  SEE CIVIL DRAWINGS FOR 

MORE INFORMATION.

SITE KEYNOTES:

Description: No: Date:

Issued for Schematic Design 3/26/2021

Issued for COE Package 07/30/2021

Issued for CD Review 09/10/2021

Issued for Pricing and Permit 10/13/2021

Fire Lane

Day-One ATM

Day-One ATM
Queuing Diagram

18'x20' vehicle
space, typical



VAN

BANK OF AMERICA 
ONE STORY 
BUILDING

1

1 2

4

4

4

5

5

5

6

6

7

7

7

8

9

10

14

15

16

17

18

22

22

22

23

24

9

8

3

11

5

5

13

22

21

20

24

22

25

25

25

A00.61

1

26

26

26

26

26

26

12

12

12

12

1212

®

0 8' 16' 24'

NORTH

Nelson Architecture & Interiors, Inc.

12400 Coit Road Suite #510
Dallas, TX 75251
Phone: (972) 644-8830

Client Representative:

Architect:

Jones Lang LaSalle
Attn: Amy Clark
Tel: 214.709.9783
Email: amy.clark@am.jil.com

Attn: Rob Sullivan, Project Manager
Tel: 216.830.1561
Email: rsullivan@nelsonww.com

Reviewed By:Project No:

PROPERTY ID:
NSRP VERSION:
BULLETIN:

TX9-377
2.0

2-2021

Civil:

LANGAN | Adams
Attn: Ben Henry
T: 817.328.3217
E: bhenry@langan.com

Structural:

Urban Structure
Attn: Jeff Reed, P.E., S.E.
T: 214.295.5775 
E: jreed@urbanstruct.com

MEP:

Windward
Attn: Charles Culbertson
T: 972.934.6440
E: charles.culbertson@windwardec.com

Architect of Record
Attn: Vincent Duet, Technical Leader
Tel: 215.825.6620
Email: vduet@nelsonww.com

1
0
/1

2
/2

0
2
1
 2

:4
5
:3

4
 P

M
C
:\

U
se

rs
\a

w
e
h
le

r\
R
e
v
it
_
L
o
ca

ls
\2

0
2
0
\2

0
.0

0
0
3
7
7
9
.0

0
0
-B

o
fA

 M
a
n
o
r 

C
o
m

m
o
n
s 

F
C
 2

.0
 T

X
9
-3

7
7
_
a
w

e
h
le

r.
rv

t

AW20.0003779.000

ARCHITECTURAL SITE
PLAN

Manor Commons

11828 Ring Dr.
Manor, TX 78653-2105

A00.60

3/32" = 1'-0"A00.60
SITE PLAN1

A. ALL SIDEWALK AND EGRESS ROUTE SLOPE TO BE 2% MAX 
(1.5% RECOMMENDED).

B. ALL WALKWAY CAULKING TO BE GREY.
C. 2% MAX SLOPE (CROSS & PATH ACROSS DRIVE IS 4.56%) 

AT DOOR MANEUVERING CLEARANCE 1.5%.
D. SEE CIVIL DRAWINGS FOR MORE INFORMATION.
E. SITE SIGNAGE BY BANK VENDOR.  SEE SIGNAGE PACKAGE 

FOR SITE DIRECTIONAL AND/OR MONUMENT/PYLON SIGN.
F. COORDINATE SITE LIGHTING WITH CIVIL & ELECTRICAL 

DRAWINGS.
G. COORDINATE WITH LANDSCAPE DRAWINGS FOR LAYOUT.

SITE GENERAL NOTES:

1. BUILDING CANOPY ABOVE. 
2. DRIVE-THRU CANOPY ABOVE.
3. FLAGPOLE, SEE SHEET A09.30 FOR DETAILS.  PROVIDE 

POWER AS REQUIRED FOR LIGHT.
4. ASPHALT PAVING PER DOT SPEC.  SEE CIVIL DRAWINGS 

FOR MORE INFORMATION.
5. CURB, TYP.  SEE CIVIL DRAWINGS FOR MORE 

INFORMATION.
6. CONCRETE SIDEWALK.  SEE CIVIL DRAWINGS FOR MORE 

INFORMATION.
7. STRIPING.  SEE CIVIL DRAWINGS FOR MORE 

INFORMATION.
8. PARKING SIGN: PER BANK OF AMERICA SIGNAGE AND ADA 

GUIDELINES.  SEE A09.30 AND CIVIL DRAWINGS FOR 
MORE INFORMATION.

9. INTERNATIONAL SYMBOL OF ACCESSIBILITY.  SEE CIVIL 
DRAWINGS.

10. ADA RAMP PER IBC AND ANSI.  MAINTAIN CLEARANCE AT 
ENTRY DOOR AS REQUIRED PER CODE AND AS SHOWN.  
SEE CIVIL DRAWINGS FOR MORE INFORMATION.

11. "INVERTED-U" BIKE RACKS.  COORDINATE FINAL 
LOCATION WITH OWNER.

12. NEW SITE LIGHT POLE. SEE CIVIL & ELECTRICAL 
DRAWINGS FOR MORE INFORMATION.  

13. PARKING SIGN: "LOW EMITTING VEHICLES SIGN" PER 
BANK SIGNAGE AND LEED REQUIREMENTS.  SIGN 
PROVIDED BY BANK SIGNAGE VENDOR.  GC TO 
COORDINATE WITH SIGN VENDOR FOR INSTALLATION 
REQUIREMENTS.  

14. DRIVE UP ATM. SEE A03.01 & A08.12 FOR MORE 
INFORMATION.

15. CONCRETE DIVIDER ISLAND.
16. PROVIDE CONCRETE DRIVE LANE UNDER CANOPY AT 

DRIVE-THRU. SEE CIVIL DRAWINGS.
17. PROVIDE BOLLARDS AS INDICATED, SEE A08.12 FOR 

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION.
18. TRASH RECEPTACLE PER SPEC.  INSTALL PER 

MANUFACTURERS RECOMMENDATION.
19. DIRECTIONAL SIGNAGE.  SEE CIVIL DRAWINGS FOR MORE 

INFORMATION.
20. UTILITY EASEMENT.  SEE CIVIL DRAWINGS FOR MORE 

INFORMATION.
21. SIDEWALK CONNECTION TO PUBLIC WAY.  SEE CIVIL 

DRAWINGS.
22. PROPERTY LINE.  SEE CIVIL DRAWINGS FOR METES AND 

BOUNDS.
23. NEW MONUMENT/PYLON SIGN.  SEE ELECTRICAL AND 

SIGN VENDOR DRAWINGS FOR ADDITIONAL 
INFORMATION.  

24. LINE OF 100 YEAR FLOODPLAIN.
25. RETAINING WALL.  SEE CIVIL DRAWINGS FOR MORE 

INFORMATION.
26. LINE INDICATES FIRE LANE.  SEE CIVIL DRAWINGS FOR 

MORE INFORMATION.

SITE KEYNOTES:

Description: No: Date:

Issued for Schematic Design 3/26/2021

Issued for COE Package 07/30/2021

Issued for CD Review 09/10/2021

Issued for Pricing and Permit 10/13/2021

2'-2"
11'-7"

Future ATM

Fire Lane

Day-One ATM

Future ATM
Queuing Diagram

18'x20' vehicle
space, typical



VAN

BANK OF AMERICA 
ONE STORY 
BUILDING

1

1 2

4

4

4

5

5

5

6

6

7

7

7

8

9

10

14

15

16

17

18

22

22

22

23

24

9

8

3

11

5

5

13

22

21

20

24

22

25

25

25

A00.61

1

26

26

26

26

26

26

12

12

12

12

1212

®

0 8' 16' 24'

NORTH

Nelson Architecture & Interiors, Inc.

12400 Coit Road Suite #510
Dallas, TX 75251
Phone: (972) 644-8830

Client Representative:

Architect:

Jones Lang LaSalle
Attn: Amy Clark
Tel: 214.709.9783
Email: amy.clark@am.jil.com

Attn: Rob Sullivan, Project Manager
Tel: 216.830.1561
Email: rsullivan@nelsonww.com

Reviewed By:Project No:

PROPERTY ID:
NSRP VERSION:
BULLETIN:

TX9-377
2.0

2-2021

Civil:

LANGAN | Adams
Attn: Ben Henry
T: 817.328.3217
E: bhenry@langan.com

Structural:

Urban Structure
Attn: Jeff Reed, P.E., S.E.
T: 214.295.5775 
E: jreed@urbanstruct.com

MEP:

Windward
Attn: Charles Culbertson
T: 972.934.6440
E: charles.culbertson@windwardec.com

Architect of Record
Attn: Vincent Duet, Technical Leader
Tel: 215.825.6620
Email: vduet@nelsonww.com

1
0
/1

2
/2

0
2
1
 2

:4
5
:3

4
 P

M
C
:\

U
se

rs
\a

w
e
h
le

r\
R
e
v
it
_
L
o
ca

ls
\2

0
2
0
\2

0
.0

0
0
3
7
7
9
.0

0
0
-B

o
fA

 M
a
n
o
r 

C
o
m

m
o
n
s 

F
C
 2

.0
 T

X
9
-3

7
7
_
a
w

e
h
le

r.
rv

t

AW20.0003779.000

ARCHITECTURAL SITE
PLAN

Manor Commons

11828 Ring Dr.
Manor, TX 78653-2105

A00.60

3/32" = 1'-0"A00.60
SITE PLAN1

A. ALL SIDEWALK AND EGRESS ROUTE SLOPE TO BE 2% MAX 
(1.5% RECOMMENDED).

B. ALL WALKWAY CAULKING TO BE GREY.
C. 2% MAX SLOPE (CROSS & PATH ACROSS DRIVE IS 4.56%) 

AT DOOR MANEUVERING CLEARANCE 1.5%.
D. SEE CIVIL DRAWINGS FOR MORE INFORMATION.
E. SITE SIGNAGE BY BANK VENDOR.  SEE SIGNAGE PACKAGE 

FOR SITE DIRECTIONAL AND/OR MONUMENT/PYLON SIGN.
F. COORDINATE SITE LIGHTING WITH CIVIL & ELECTRICAL 

DRAWINGS.
G. COORDINATE WITH LANDSCAPE DRAWINGS FOR LAYOUT.

SITE GENERAL NOTES:

1. BUILDING CANOPY ABOVE. 
2. DRIVE-THRU CANOPY ABOVE.
3. FLAGPOLE, SEE SHEET A09.30 FOR DETAILS.  PROVIDE 

POWER AS REQUIRED FOR LIGHT.
4. ASPHALT PAVING PER DOT SPEC.  SEE CIVIL DRAWINGS 

FOR MORE INFORMATION.
5. CURB, TYP.  SEE CIVIL DRAWINGS FOR MORE 

INFORMATION.
6. CONCRETE SIDEWALK.  SEE CIVIL DRAWINGS FOR MORE 

INFORMATION.
7. STRIPING.  SEE CIVIL DRAWINGS FOR MORE 

INFORMATION.
8. PARKING SIGN: PER BANK OF AMERICA SIGNAGE AND ADA 

GUIDELINES.  SEE A09.30 AND CIVIL DRAWINGS FOR 
MORE INFORMATION.

9. INTERNATIONAL SYMBOL OF ACCESSIBILITY.  SEE CIVIL 
DRAWINGS.

10. ADA RAMP PER IBC AND ANSI.  MAINTAIN CLEARANCE AT 
ENTRY DOOR AS REQUIRED PER CODE AND AS SHOWN.  
SEE CIVIL DRAWINGS FOR MORE INFORMATION.

11. "INVERTED-U" BIKE RACKS.  COORDINATE FINAL 
LOCATION WITH OWNER.

12. NEW SITE LIGHT POLE. SEE CIVIL & ELECTRICAL 
DRAWINGS FOR MORE INFORMATION.  

13. PARKING SIGN: "LOW EMITTING VEHICLES SIGN" PER 
BANK SIGNAGE AND LEED REQUIREMENTS.  SIGN 
PROVIDED BY BANK SIGNAGE VENDOR.  GC TO 
COORDINATE WITH SIGN VENDOR FOR INSTALLATION 
REQUIREMENTS.  

14. DRIVE UP ATM. SEE A03.01 & A08.12 FOR MORE 
INFORMATION.

15. CONCRETE DIVIDER ISLAND.
16. PROVIDE CONCRETE DRIVE LANE UNDER CANOPY AT 

DRIVE-THRU. SEE CIVIL DRAWINGS.
17. PROVIDE BOLLARDS AS INDICATED, SEE A08.12 FOR 

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION.
18. TRASH RECEPTACLE PER SPEC.  INSTALL PER 

MANUFACTURERS RECOMMENDATION.
19. DIRECTIONAL SIGNAGE.  SEE CIVIL DRAWINGS FOR MORE 

INFORMATION.
20. UTILITY EASEMENT.  SEE CIVIL DRAWINGS FOR MORE 

INFORMATION.
21. SIDEWALK CONNECTION TO PUBLIC WAY.  SEE CIVIL 

DRAWINGS.
22. PROPERTY LINE.  SEE CIVIL DRAWINGS FOR METES AND 

BOUNDS.
23. NEW MONUMENT/PYLON SIGN.  SEE ELECTRICAL AND 

SIGN VENDOR DRAWINGS FOR ADDITIONAL 
INFORMATION.  

24. LINE OF 100 YEAR FLOODPLAIN.
25. RETAINING WALL.  SEE CIVIL DRAWINGS FOR MORE 

INFORMATION.
26. LINE INDICATES FIRE LANE.  SEE CIVIL DRAWINGS FOR 

MORE INFORMATION.

SITE KEYNOTES:

Description: No: Date:

Issued for Schematic Design 3/26/2021

Issued for COE Package 07/30/2021

Issued for CD Review 09/10/2021

Issued for Pricing and Permit 10/13/2021

2'-2"
11'-7"

Future ATM

Fire Lane

Day-One ATM

Day-One and
Future ATM
Queuing Diagram

18'x20' vehicle
space, typical


